The Cosmos of Design
Exploring the Designer's Mind

Simon Kretz



13
14
16

21
24
27

31
32
36
38
40
46

49

57
59
64

7i
74
77

81
85

93
94
97

Introduction: Researching design
A “theory from within”

1
Design as idea and test
Using and testing ideas
Process or creative act?
The iterative cycle of design
Analysis or synthesis?
Design both finds and invents potentials and resources

2

Design as examination
Design as a means to acquiring insight
Problem areas of design
Design as qualitative-heuristic experimentation
The rationalization of the existing
Abduction
The specific abduction form of design

3
Design as experience

Repertoires as experiential products of design
Repertoires as stimuli for design

4
Desiqgn as theory of practice

The primacy of realization

Open-ended abduction and induction:
thematization and typification

Flexible patterns as encyclopedic vehicles

Models as tools for re-concretization
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The specific iteration form of design
The Cosmos of Design: an overview
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